

## DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR COLLEGE

(University of Delhi)

Main Wazirabad Road, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-110094, Phones: 22814126, Telefax: 22814747 Email: info@drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in; brambedkarcollege.du@gmail.com; principal@drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in; www.drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in

@bhim\_ambedkar O brambedkarcollege DrBRAC DU DrBRAC Ly

Dated: 03.04.2025

Ref:DBRAC/OP/Principal Post/2025/06

## CORRIGENDUM

Reference to the College Advertisement No. DBRAC/Principal Post/2025/1240 dated 17.02.2025 published in the Hindustan Times (English), Hindustan (Hindi) on 19.02.2025 and Employment News on 01.03.2025 for the post of Principal of the College.

The following corrigendum was notified on the College website vide College letter No. DBRAC/OP/Principal Post/2024-25/1374 Dated 27.03.2025:

"All the candidates who had applied for the post of Principal of the Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar College may kindly note that the University of Delhi vide its letter No. CB.I/Clari-Peer Review/Apptt.Ppl/107 Dated 27.03.2025, has explicitly clarified that only UGC CARE list and SCOPUS publications are to be considered for screening and shortlisting of candidates for awarding points in the screening and shortlisting process for the post of Principal of the College. This is applicable to all the advertisement issued on or after 01.01.2025. The said directive will be accordingly followed in spirit." A copy of the above mentioned University letter was also given for kind reference.

In view of the above, the last date for applying online applications for the post of Principal in the College against the above Advt. No. has been extended till 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the advertisement remain unchanged.

Any further addendum/corrigendum shall be posted only on the college website http:/drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in

> (Prof. Pankaj Tyagi) Chairperson, College Governing Body

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. Deputy Registrar (Colleges), University of Delhi, Delhi-110 007
- 2. Director, DUCC: With a request to kindly upload on the University of Delhi website
- SNA: Please upload on the College website 3.
- 4. Sr. P.A.